

25 22.11.
AGM 2021
Ct
07

FMAT 344 of 2018
With
CAN 1 of 2018 (Old CAN 2350 of 2018)
With
CAN 2 of 2018 (Old CAN 2351 of 2018)

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd
Versus
Sabitri Modak & Ors
(Via Video conference)

Mr. Sanjay Pal,
... For the Appellant.

Learned advocate representing Insurance Company/appellant submits that he has already deposited statutory deposit and the stay application is pending for hearing.

None appears for the claimants/respondents either physically or in virtual mode.

The matter stands adjourned for a week.

List the matter one week after.

(Subhasis Dasgupta, J)