

14.02.2022
Item No.09
Ct. No.7
AGM
RKB

**F.M.A.T. 344 of 2018
CAN 1 of 2018 (Old CAN 2350 of 2018)
CAN 2 of 2018 (Old CAN 2351 of 2018)
(Via Video Conference)**

**The New India Assurance Co. Ltd
Vs.
Sabitri Modak & Ors**

Nobody appears for the appellant either physically or in virtual mode.

The matter to go out of list presently, with liberty to mention for inclusion in the list upon notice to the other side.

(Subhasis Dasgupta, J.)