

12.02.2025

**DL-31
Ct. No. 33
Srimanta**

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**IA No.:CAN/1/2018 (Old No.:CAN/2350/2018),
CAN/2/2018 (Old No.:CAN/2351/2018)
in
FMA 1053 of 2022**

**New India Assurance Company Limited
-Vs.-
Sabitri Modak & Ors.**

Mr. Sanjay Paul

...for the appellants/Insurance Company.

Mr. S.M.Obaidullah,

Mr. R. Chowdhury

...for the respondent nos. 1 to 4.

On the prayer of the learned Advocates
representing both the parties, let the matter be
fixed 12th March, 2025.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)