

N.22S1
151/CL
12.03.25
SI-23
Ct.33
(S.R.)

FMA 1053 of 2022
With
CAN 1 of 2018 (Old No.CAN 2350 of 2018)
And
CAN 2 of 2018 (Old No.CAN 2351 of 2018)

New India Assurance co. Ltd.

v.
Sabitri Modak & Ors.

Ms. Jaita Ghosh
... for the appellant/insurance company.

Mr. S.M. Obaidullah
Mr. Roni Chowdhuri
Ms. A. Dey
... for the respondent nos.1 to 4/claimants.

Paper book to be prepared by the next date of
hearing.

Next date be fixed on 29th May, 2025.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)