

12.06.2025

DL-19

Ct. No. 33

Srimanta

In the High Court at Calcutta
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

IA No.:CAN/1/2018 (Old No.:CAN/2350/2018),
CAN/2/2018 (Old No.:CAN/2351/2018)
in
FMA 1053 of 2022

New India Assurance Company Limited
-Vs.-
Sabitri Modak & Ors.

Mr. Sanjay Paul

...for the appellant/Insurance Company.

Mr. Roni Chowdhuri

...for the respondents/claimants.

The learned Advocate representing the appellant/Insurance Company is to file the paper book on the next date of hearing.

Department is directed to serve certified copy of the Trial Court Records on compliance of the requisite formalities.

Next date be fixed on 12th September, 2025.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)