

15.01.2026
Item No.13
Ali
ct. no.9

FMA 1053 of 2022
With
IA No.:CAN/1/2018 (Old No.:CAN/2350/2018)
CAN/2/2018 (Old No.:CAN/2351/2018)

The new India Assurance Co. Ltd.
Vs.
Sabitri Modak & Ors.

Mr. Sanjay Paul
..... for the appellants/Insurance Co.

Mr. S.M. Obaidullah
.....for the respondents.

1. Learned advocates for the parties are present.
2. As the paper books have not yet been filed, the time to file the paper books stands extended till 2nd February, 2026.
3. Let this matter appear on 3rd February, 2026.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)