

Item No. 10

Ct 09

rup

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

FMA 1053 of 2022

With

**IA NO: CAN 1 of 2018 (Old No: CAN 2350 of 2018)
CAN 2 of 2018 (Old No: CAN 2351 of 2018)**

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

Vs

Smt. Sabitri Modak & Ors.

Mr. Sanjay Paul

... for the appellant.

Learned advocate for the appellant is present.

Time to file the paper books stands extended for
a period of four weeks.

Let this matter appear after four weeks under
the same heading.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)